           INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD                                                          2022/11/17
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. X＝±          X.X＝±        X.XX＝±
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
SCALE：N/A UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR USED AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF
APPARATUS OR DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION

PAGE    1 OF    14
Embedded Multi-Band Antenna for WA-F-LE-02-035
1. Explanation of part number :
          (1)       (2)      (3)          (4)           (5)
1. Product Type：Wireless Antenna
2. Material：FPCB
3. Frequency/Band code：2400~2500 & 5150~7125MHz
4. Coaxial Cable Type：Black Coaxial Cable
5. Suffix：035
2. Electrical Specification :
Ant. Part Number
(main & aux parts)
Type
Highest Peak Gain
with Cable Loss (dBi)
Cable loss
(dB) Connector
Type
Cable
length
Laptop/
Host Model 2400~2500
MHz
5150~7125
MHz
2400~2500
MHz
5150~7125
MHz
Main:
INPAQ P/N:
WA-F-LE-02-035
ASUS P/N:
14008-05570000
PIFA 2.8 4.3 0.85 1.34
I-PEX
MHF4-L
260mm H7604
Antenna Type PIFA Antenna For WIFI 802.11a/b/g/n/ac/ax
Connector Type I-PEX MHF4-L Connector 20565-001R-13
Cable Type OD 1.13 LLS RF Cable
Impedance 50Ω
Polarization Linear
Radiation Pattern Omni-directional
Frequency Range WLAN 802.11a/b/g/n/ac/ax 2.4~2.5GHz & 5.15~7.125 GHz
VSWR WLAN 802.11a/b/g/n/ac/ax ≦3.5
Operation Temperature -10℃~+55℃
Storage Temperature -30℃~+75℃
Return Loss ≦ -6 dB
Max Power 1W
W A F L E 0 2 0 3 5
           INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD                                                          2022/11/17
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. X＝±          X.X＝±        X.XX＝±
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
SCALE：N/A UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR USED AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF
APPARATUS OR DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY:王聖元 CHECKED BY:鄭榮謀
DESIGNED BY:林易暄 APPROVED BY:張建焜
TITLE：Embedded Multi-Band Antenna for
WA-F-LE-02-035
DOCUMENT
SPEC  REV.
NO. P0
PAGE    3 OF    14
4. RF Connector：
4-1 Cable Dimension：
Braid
Core